

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TEP	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25								
BID OPENING DATE	:	10/20/	2011		I TORREST CONTRACTOR C	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUME	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAN	1	JB REST	ORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND	& ОТН	ER PROPERTIES	
	WEST NIS SOLICONTRA RECLANTHE "CONTRA NEAR CONTRA A MANI 09/15/ REQUIR MANDA THE BI BIDDER	VIRGINI LICITIN ACT TO MATION COALDAL COALDAL COALDAL TORY VII & I RED TO FORY PR ID. NC R. ALS L OVER	A DEPG BIDPROVI OF 4-E MOUE, WE ON SI O:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE NTAIN ST VI TE PR AM. D THI PERSO EBIDS	M QUALIFIE L LABOR AN ABANDONED REFUSE PI RGINIA, (M REBID CONFE ALL INTERE S MEETING. L RESULT I N MAY REPE	RONMEN D CONT D MATE MINE P LE" PR ICDOWEL RENCE STED P FAIL N DISQ RESENT DLVE EX	TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN A OJECT LOCATED L CO.).	S ON TH F
	POTENTO OFFICE PRE-BENDES OFFI P	TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY C IDDER I ETED THE NOT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES IE INF PURCH	TO CONTROL TO FORMATION OF THE THE	COMPLETE. FYING ATTE ROVIDE YOU THE ATTEN THE BID. MENTATION TO BLE FOR EN TION REQUIF DIVISION ESPONSIBILI HE PRE-BID	THIS WENDANCE JR COMPIDANCE THE S TO VERI ISURING RED ON AND TH TY FOR ATTEND	SHEET WILL RES TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. I	ORY ULT RECEIVED 2011 OCT 19 PM 1: 05
SIGNATURE /) -			,	SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL		DATE,,,/
(a	there	000	an	5]	304-9	984-1125	10/20/11
(TITLE) renis	lit		550	0736	5745		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual writern agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must the director or spending provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011							*
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2011		В :	ID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					HAT ALL POTEN ^T D FAX NUMBER.	TIAL	BIDDERS INCLUI	DE
	THE ST MORE T	ARTING HAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	THE PRE-BID. FTER THE BEGI	BID NNIN	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE IG OF THE OR PARTICIPATE	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	SMALL SIMMON THIS R RIGHT. TO THE SIDES	COMMUNIS MOUNT COAD FOLL FOLL SITE. OF THE	ITIES TAIN R APP OW TH THE ROAL	OF CROAD ROXIMIS ROXIMIS ROXIMIS ROXIMIS ROXIMIS ROXIMIS THUS THUS ROXIMIS ROX	TOWARDS WELC DALDALE AND M 52/40 TO THE ATELY 1/4 MIL AD FOR APPROX CTURES ARE ON E REFUSE PILE THE LEFT.	AYBE RIGH E, T IMAT THE	URY, TAKE IT. TRAVEL TAKE THE NEXT TELY 1/2 MILE E LEFT AND RIGH	Г
2	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, CHA PAYMENT OF \$2 MADE BY CHECK	RLES	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304, D NON-REFUNDABL MONEY ORDER.	E
	EXHIBI	IT 5						
	TATION REQUIF TO SUI WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI	N FOR ARES EAC BMIT AT THE BII AVIT MU IDENCE	PUBLE H VENT THE D. THE DE THE DETHE DETHE DETHE DETHE DETHE DETHE DETHE DE THE DETHE DET	IC IN DOR SAME SAME SE SIGN SE SIGN SE VENTICLE	PROVEMENT CON HAT SUBMITS A TIME AN AFFID CLOSED DRUG-FR NED AND SUBMIT NOR'S COMPLIA 1D, CHAPTER 2	STRU BIL AVII EE V TED NCE	WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST	
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A		IDITIONS	re
SIGNATURE					TELEPHO	NE	DA	I C
TITLE		1	EIN		1		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15547

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ..

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ÉD.	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F,C).B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011	and the superior of the superi				*************	***************************************					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2011				BID	OPEN	IING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	VIRGIN FREE W IN DIS	ORKPLA	CE AF	FIDAV	IT WI	TH TH	E BID					
	NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AF THERV	TER T	HE NOT	ICE ED,	TO P	ROCEED FULLY)	
N T	CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRA F THE ERIOR	ACT IM E MATE R QUAL	IMEDIAT RIALS .ITY OR	ELY OR V DO	UPON VORKM NOT	WRITT MANSHIF CONFOR	EN	
a a	RATES TO WES	GHER C AS EST T VIRO	F THE	U.S. HED F CODE	DEP/ OR MO 21-5/	ARTMEN CDOWEL A, ET,	IT OF L L COUN	ABOI	R MIN PURS	NIMUM N SUANT		=
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AN	STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE TITU	(EXCERTAINE) TAINES TE OF	DE TO APT FOR DIN THE ARCHIT	ANY HIS TECT:	INTI CONTI S DO	EREST RACT CUMENT:	S	
	WORKER A CERT	S' CON	PENSA TE FRO	TION:	VE KERS	NDOR :	IS REQU PENSAT:	UIRE ION	D TO IF S	PROVII	DE FUL	
	A CALL DESIGN TO CALL THE STREET	THE S			ED B	ELOW 1	WILL BE	EA	REQU	IREMEN	Т	
	(XX) I	NSURAI	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL	VEND	DR SHAI	LL F	URNI	SH PRO	0F	
	1			SEERÉ	VERSE S		RMS AND CO	ONDITIO	NS			
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						AD	DRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIR	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									y
D OPENING DATE	l Teacon-season contact	10/20/	2011			BID	OPENI	NG TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9	ISSUAN THE BI	ICE OF D DOCU	CONTR MENTS	ACT. , THE	UNLESS	AMOUNT	E SPE	CIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK I	ENDOR SHALL NSURANCE IN E CONTRACT.	
	THE BISUBMITEDER MATERIBONDS IRREVOR SOLVEN STATE IN LIE	TED WI TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE OF WES EU OF A	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA	STATE OD AS A BISH A PEOF THE IN THE FCREDIT, AUTHORI	F WEST VID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT OORM OF A OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C	IRGIN THE E BON F THE CERT FURNI O BUS CREDIT	AMOUNT OF IA,SHALL BE SUCCESSFUL D AND LABOR CONTRACT. IFIED CHECK SHED BY A INESS IN THE SUBMITTED PROJECTS	
	BOND, () N BOND (OR LAB	OR AN ANCE G THE	D MAT BOND: ROOF	ERIAL BO A TWO ING SYST	(2) YEAR	R MAIN		-
	REV. 3		****	****	******	*******	****	{**********	*
	COMPLE COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	RATION ETE THI ATION T ACTOR.	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	1/2013) FORM TO E YOUR E REQUIRE	OBTAIN LIGIBILI MENT UNI	HED. AN AV TY AS DER 30	YOU MUST /S DATA	5.
				 	Wenne Alberta	TEDME AND 22	NOTIONS:		4
GNATURE				SEE RE	VEHSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	SNOTHUNS	DATI	
LE	-	F	EIN	-				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
The state of the s							111.00.4	CE ABOVE LABE	



*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

AO	DHESS CORRESPONDENCE !	O ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	
	58-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

						encentence entre total	Lance of the control			
DATE PRINT	Transfer transfer to the	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	CACA-CACA-CACA-CACA-CACA-CACA-CACA-CAC	10/00/			L	D * D	ODENIA	UO TIME		. 7 0 D M
BID OPENING DATE.	1.000.000.000	10/20/		CAT		RID	OPENI	NG TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	800-64	3-9748	OR W ****	WW.AV ****	CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV *******	/ *****			***	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	TORS LICENS DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTI . THE WEST OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG ING 3, ROOM 7890.	REQUI RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO	G WOR SINIA THE C DRS LI DIVISI	K IN THIS CONTRACTO ONTRACTOS CENSE MA ON OF LA	ORS RS Y BE	
3	PROSPE NUMBER		BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH				SE	
		CTORS			BACNES A WVO23		In	<i><</i>		
	THE SU	ICCESSF	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	WILL BE RE	QUIREI				
	& REGUEDIVISI	JLATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE	LICABLE LA TE CODE, PU TE INFORMATI TISSUED B AUTHORITY G	RCHAS: ON PRO Y THE	VIDED PURCH	IN THE	ULES	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO	SNOITIONS			
SIGNATURE	hu &	-/13	7 11-		TE	LEPHONE	984.	-1725	DATE	10/20/11
TITLE		F	EIN /	277	5746	001	101		ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/20/2011 AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEP1550

ADDRESS CORRECT

CHUCK BOWMAN

DEP15547

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2157

VENDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC 304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000100000000000000	040004000000400000			20000-2001-00	
BID OPENING DATE:	The same of the sa	10/20/	2011				BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ALLOTT FURTHE	(C) UED AS ED FOR (D) R DEFI NED HE	BEIN WORK GUAR NED I	G AN UNDE ANTEE	EXTENS R THE S CONC	ION OF CONTRA ERNING	THE CT. REV	RIOD SHALL N PERFORMANCE EGETATION MA FICATIONS	E TIME	
ž.	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF TO TER (4) I VENDOR	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA MINATE T SHAL TO: (A) S FOR	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R . L BE OBTA ALL T	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D ETURN THE R IN AL RANSP	THE DI NY OTH E CONT AYS WR RECEI ESPONS L NECE ORTATI	RECTOR ER RIG RACTOR ITTEN PT REQ IBILIT SSARY ON OF	OF HT O IS NOTI UEST Y OF DIVI	LLED IN WHOIPURCHASING, R REMEDY IT GIVEN NOT LI CE, (DELIVE) ED) OF INTEI THE SUCCESS SION OF HIGH	MAY ESS RED BY NT SFUL	
	PERMIT (5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 23 DRA	DANCE WATION OT. & SPEC L PROVERDAMENT	OBTA ELATE AL SP WORK ITH T OF TH S ARE ISION Y A P AS PR S AND	IN AND JOB ECIFIUNDER HE SPE "CO INCO S, CL ART O EPARE COMP	Y AND PERMI CATION THIS ECIFIC ALDALE RPORAT AUSES F THIS D BY T LETION SHALL	ALL RE TS. S: CONTRA ATIONS MOUNT ED HER AND CO CONTR RIAD E : FURNI	QUIR CT S PRE AIN E IN NDIT ACT, NGIN	HALL BE IN PARED FOR TO REFUSE PILE BY REFERENT IONS THEREIT AND CONSIST EERING, INC	HE " CE N ARE TS OF	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS		ROITIONS	IDATE	-
						TELEPI	TONE		DATE	
TITLE	> * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FE	EIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [Quotation

S

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15547 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/					
BID OPENING DATE:	(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/20/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5		EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI OR AFTER JUNE 6,	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
,	В	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT , EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA A COMBINATION OF NS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С	AMERICA AND IN	S" MEANS THE UNIT NCLUDES ALL TERRI JBJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	
e	W	그러가 하는데	HE PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	The state of the s	
×	А	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACTHUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR TOO STORE THE VALUE OF THE	EACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THORS (\$2,500.00), WITHE PURPOSES OF TALUE OF THE STEELTHE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В	DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED : QUANTITY OR O	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA THERWISE ARE NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	IT
	8		MEET CONTRACT REQ		6
SIGNATURE		SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		PONDING TO DECLINEE			



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 SISSONVILLE WV 304 984-1725

25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	999000000000000000000000000000000000000	le.	RMS OF SAL	L	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	/2011		RID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
	District State of the Control of the			CAT.		UFE		
LINE	QUAI	NIIIY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITIPRICE	AMOUNT
	IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC THE AR TO ABI CONSTR	IONS, INES TOUM, GLE HE LOW MAY FOR TON IN NOORS YING FOR TON	THE S THAT T ASS O WEST B REQUES THE MUST DREIGN CT/ENG THE F N PROJ	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC ALUM CE & INEER OLLOW ECT A	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASOR DOMESTIC PRODUWRITING, A REEVT BID FOR SUCH DATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR SUMBLE IN THE PRODULE IN THE STATE IN THE PROJECT. THE PROJECT.	OF SHAL OF SHAL OF SHAL OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF O	SPENDING UNIT KE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER G, THE SPENDIN JATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS THEY ARE EL. CONSTRUCTION L BE REQUIRED SUING GENCIES:	
	PURCHA SEND A	SING I	DIVISI OF TH	ON. IE ADD	D TO THE BUYER I THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA ISSUED.	4GI1	NEER SHALL ALS	00
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED I	PARTIE E. AN N FOUR	S AND	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EX1	TEND THE BID	
	l			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIO	ons:	
SIGNATURE		9			TELEPHONE		DAT	E
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15547

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 PO BOX 13384 SISSONVILLE WV

BARNES EXC INC

25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	red l	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP \	(A	I	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	10001000000000000000									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2011			BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND CHANGI	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA NG A B	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	CHASII PLY TO PPLY TO MAY TO URPOSI	NG DIVIS D THE TO AN BE FOR A	ION.	
	REV. 1 EXHIBI									
					REQUI	SITION	NO.:	.DEP1554	7	
11 pt	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REV			
н	ADDEND	UM NO.							8	
	NO. 2									
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4									
<u> </u>	NO. 5		• •		99					
0 to to to	I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RE DERSTAND	JECTION	OF B	IDS.	THE	×
MARINES CONTRACTOR	L Mariana da da Mari	9000003990000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	್ಷಕ್ಷ ರಕ	VERSE SIDE FOR	EBMS VND CO	MOITIONS		aasaa laa	
SIGNATURE	71 .	~ /_	2	OLD HE	TEHOL GIVE FOR	TELEPHONE		-1701	DATE	10/20/2
TITLE	merc) // IFE	EIN	~ · ·	711 1	304	-984		ANIOFO	TO DE NOTED A DOVE
press	EN DECD	ONIDINIO	550	136	145 T NAME AND	ADDDECO	INIODAG	MARKETINE MARKET STREET	8 STIFESON 1888 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*004103656 BARNES EXC I PO BOX 13384

*004103656 304 984-1725 BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2011			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ION H E PER ISSUE	ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMED TO ETWEEN VENDO L IS NOT BIN WRITING AND FEICIAL ADDITED	OR'S NDING ADDE ENDUM	REPRESENTAT . ONLY THE D TO THE	IVES	
		. 1.S.A	me		XC Inc.		COMPANY		
		• • • • • •	.1.0/.	20/1		• • • • •	DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96							
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO	:	20		
8	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130				
					THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE			CE OF	
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:			С	B-23				
8	RFQ. N	0.:		ם	EP15547				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	1	0/20/2011				
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE Car	1/2 S	Bar	M		TELEI	PHONE 104-9	84-1725	DATE	0/20/11
mil	EN DEOD		55 TO DEC	0730	6745	חרספי	10		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
✓ WH	EN KESP	UNDING	IU KFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADD	JKESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	= LABELE	D VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 984 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 130X PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15547 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE all -984-1725

Coaldale Mountain Refuse Pile DEP15547

Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to unreasonable.

NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$ 25	\$ 26,000.
2.0	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amoun	\$ 15	\$ 13,000:
3.0	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount		\$ 7.800.
4.0	1	Site Preparation-per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$ 45	\$ 26,000.
5.1	858	Silt Fence-per linear foot		\$ 858.
5.2	17	Rock Check Dam-per each	\$ 300,	\$ 5,100.
5.3	2	Gravel and Wire Mesh Temporary Drop Inlet Protection-per each		\$ 6,000.
5.4	100	Diversion Dike, per linear foot		\$ 1,500.
5.5	38	9 inch Straw Wattle - per 25 ft length		\$ 3,040,
6.0	4	Revegetation-per acre		\$ 8,000,
7.1	523	Rip Rap "Vee" Channel, D50 = 12", per linear foot	\$ 35,00	\$ 18,305.
7.2	229			8,015,
7.3	60	Rip Rap "Trap" Channel, D50 = 18", per linear foot		2,460
7.4	2014			10,070,
7.5	3			15,000,
7.6		Splash Pad, per each		12,000.
7.7	30	12 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 38,00	1.140,
7.8	80	30 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot		4,960.
7.9		WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each	\$ 18,351.	36,702,
9.0		Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	\$ 2.00	12,400.
10.0				5,800,
11.1			\$ 4,000,	36,0001
11.2	50	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag), per each	\$ 5,00	250,
		TOTAL	[5	260,400.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>BACNES EXC. INC.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>550736745</u> Address: <u>BO. BOX 13384</u> City: <u>5185020111e</u> State: <u>WV.</u> Zip Code: <u>28360</u> Phone: <u>304-984-172</u> Fax No.: <u>304-984-0074</u> E-mail address: <u>BACNESEXC</u> (A) <u>ADL. COM</u>
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Robert L. Bannes, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/20/11 Molv L. Graf U. P. Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: BAINES EXC INC.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Begin Date:	CAThenne D. BAINES BO. BOX 13557 Sissanville WV25360 9-9-94	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	PresidenT 304-984-1725 100% None
Name Address Begin Date:	Robert L. Barnes P.O. BOX 13557 Sissonville WV 25360 4/14/11	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	VP. 304-984-1725 O Non e
Name Address Begin Date:	JANICE Peterson HC 80, Box 239 Ripley, WV 25271 4/14/11	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Secretary 304-372-6828 0 none
Name Address Begin Date:	JASON L. BAINES 1904 PRESSON Dr. Sissonville WV. 25360 4/14/11	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Treasurer 304-552-4287 O pone

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

	AgencyI REQ.P.O#
Bit	D BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we the	undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves	
	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	•
NOW THEREFORE,	•
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblig force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the lation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates an way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have he	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	
day of, 20	*
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
÷	
	By(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	(Hallio of Guldy)

19

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N) (0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

				KFQ/KFP# (B)
		51.1	· n .	
	70 JOH 17 J		Bond	D 77-4 41
WV State Agency	KNUW ALI	MEN BY THES	E PRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)	_, <u>(E)</u>
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	or	(<u>G)</u>
right corner of page #1)	(H)	, a corporati	on organized	and existing under the laws
Your Company Name	of the State of	(I) wi	th its principa	l office in the City of
City, Location of your Company				irmly bound unto The State
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as			
Surety Corporate Name				h, well and truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety			s, our heirs, ac	lministrators, executors,
State, Location of Surety	successors and assign			
State of Surety Incorporation				ch that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	Purchasing Section	n of the Depa	rtment of Administration
Minimum amount of acceptable bid			to and made a	part hereof to enter into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M	<u>n</u>	
this line in words.				
Amount of bond in figures				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE			
Day of the month	(a) If said	bid shall be rejecte	ed, or	
Month	(b) If said	bid shall be accept	ted and the Pr	incipal shall enter into a
Year	contract in accordan	ce with the bid or	proposal attac	shed hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	insurance required	d by the bid o	r proposal, and shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perfor	m the agreement of	created by the	acceptance of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall	be null and void, o	otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full
President	force and effect. It i	s expressly unders	stood and agre	eed that the liability of the
Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this oblig	ation as herein sta	ted	
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	for value receive	d, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said S	urety and its bond	I shall be in n	way impaired or affected by
Surety	any extension of tim	e within which the	e Obligee ma	y accept such bid: and said
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby	vaive notice of an	y such extens	ion.
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and S	Surety have hereunto set their
bond.	hands and seals, and	such of them as a	are corporatio	ns have caused their corporate
	seals to be affixed h	ereto and these pro	esents to be si	gned by their proper officers,
	this (N) d	ay of (C)), 20	(P)
	Principal Corporate	Seal	_	(Q)
				(Name of Principal)
	(F	ວ ັ	By	(S)
	,-			(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				(T)
			10	Title
	J)	n.		
	Surety Corporate Se	Ž.		(V)
	outory Corporate Sc		()	(Name of Surety)
				(c
				200
				(W)
				Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency	Environmental Protection
	O#DEP15547

BID BOND

K	NOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, <u>I</u>	Barnes Exc., Inc.
of	Sissonville	WV	, as P	Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium ,	, MD, a	corporation of	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
MD	with its principal of	ffice in the City ofTim	nonium	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vir	ginia, as Obligee, in the p			(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
				ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
TI	ne Condition of the above	obligation is such that where	as the Principa	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departmen	t of Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, allached h	ereto and mad	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP1554	47 Coaldale Mountain I	Refuse Pile McDowell Co	unty Accordi	ng to Plans and Specifications
N	OW THEREFORE,			
(b) hereto and agreement force and e	shall furnish any other bo created by the acceptance	pted and the Principal shall e nds and insurance required b e of said bid, then this obligat rstood and agreed that the lia	y the bid or pro lion shall be nu	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full arety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impair				ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have here	eunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have cause	ed their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and thes	e presents to t	pe signed by their proper officers, this
20th	day ofOctober	2011		
Principal C	orporate Seal			Barnes Exc., Inc. (Name of Principal)
				By Catherin 5/ barns (Must be President or
				Vice President)
				Catherine D. Barnes President (Title)
Cusalu Cas	oorate Seal			V
Surety Corp	Jorate Sear			United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)
				(ivaline of ourety)
			Kimberly	By: Kunden Light Line Word J. Wilkinson, WV Resigner Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond ******Unlimited** Dollars (\$ ***unlimited***). penalty does not exceed This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals





authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:



Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles

SS:

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. DEBORAH REESE

Signature

deborah reese

(Seal)

Commission # 1926048 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of October .2011

Corporate Seals

Bond No. Agency No.





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kunauha, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Rohert L.Barms</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnus Exc. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Eye. Unc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Barnes Exc. Unc. (Company Name)
By: Rolo I. Comp.
Title:
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of $0ct 2011$.
By Commission expires Sept 21, 2014
(Spath NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
JEANNEAN L. FISHER ROUTE I BOX 448 UBERTY, WEST VARGINIA 25124 My commission expires Sept. 21, 2014
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.